1 ¢65 00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jenn Feng Industrial Co., Ltd.		05/29/2008	CORPORATION: TAIWAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Husqvarna AB
Street Address:	SE-104 25
City:	Stockholm
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74198634	MC
Serial Number:	78009664	MCCULLOCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216 579 1700

Email: cgaffney@pearne.com
Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Kachmarik
Address Line 1: 1801 East Ninth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ABE1 J2880

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Ronald M. Kachmarik
Address Line 1: 1801 East Ninth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

TRADEMARK REEL: 003849 FRAME: 0606

900115682

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald M. Kachmarik		
Signature:	/Ronald M. Kachmarik/		
Date:	09/10/2008		
Total Attachments: 3 source=JENNFENG ASSIGN 02#page1.tif source=JENNFENG ASSIGN 02#page2.tif source=JENNFENG ASSIGN 02#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003849 FRAME: 0607

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSOCIATED WITH ASSET PURCHASE

WHEREAS, Husqvarna AB (publ), having a primary corporate address of SE-104 25 Stockholm, Sweden (herein after "Husqvarna") and Jenn Feng Co., Ltd., having a primary corporate address of No 19. Lane 118, Min Tsu Road, Ping Chang City, Taoyuan, Taiwan R.O.C (herein after "Jenn Feng") have agreed, under separate agreement documents, that Husqvarna acquire the outdoor products operation of Jenn Feng.

WHEREAS, good and valuable consideration has been exchanged between Husqvarna and Jenn Feng in connection with the acquisition of the outdoor products operation of Jenn Feng and the consideration was sufficient.

WHEREAS, Jenn Feng intends that all intellectual property associated with the outdoor products operation of Jenn Feng be transferred to Husqvarna as part of the asset purchase of the outdoor products operation of Jenn Feng.

WHEREAS, Jenn Feng is successor in interest to some intellectual property previously owned by McCulloch Corporation, Maryland 5401 Beethoven St., Los Angeles, California, United States.

WHEREAS, at least some of the intellectual property associated with the outdoor products operation of Jenn Feng is currently held in the name of McCulloch Corporation.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for the valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under all intellectual property associated with the outdoor products operation of Jenn Feng and held in the name of McCulloch Corporation, including, but not limited to inventions, whether patented/registered, patent/registration applied for or not patented/registered, designs whether patented/registered, patent/registration applied for or not patented/registered, trademarks/service marks, whether registered, registration applied for or not registered, copyrights whether registered, registration applied for or not registered, trade secrets and trade dress, and all improvements, modifications, variations, applications and all divisions, continuations reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all right to sue for any past infringement have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto Husqvarna as assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at Husqvarna's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in Husqvarna as assignee, its successors or assigns any right transferred to Husqvarna worldwide, and that appropriately empowered officials of all countries, including but not limited to the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, are hereby requested and

authorized to accept this assignment of all intellectual property associated with the outdoor products operation of Jenn Feng in order to register and/or record Husqvarna as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and to issue any and all patents, registrations, certificates and the like granted on any applications to Husqvarna as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same.

Attached hereto is schedule A which is a listing of intellectual property items that are included within this assignment of intellectual property and includes at least in part some items held in the name of McCulloch Corporation. Schedules A is part of this agreement by reference and provide information for the intellectual property listed thereon. Schedule A is a listing regarding trademarks/service marks for which applications for registration have been submitted and registrations have issued.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Pearne & Gordon LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other appropriately empowered officials of all countries for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

For Jenn Feng Co., Ltd., as successor in inter	est to McCulloch Corporation (authorized
signatory): Signature:	Date: 29 May 2008
•	ľ
Name (print): MFN-FU TONG	Title:
0 4/	N O
Witness:	Witness:
Name (print): Sunglo Shim	Name (print): Ju Zhu
Name (print): OUNGED 371177	Marile (print).

Schedule A

US TRADEMARKS transferred from Jenn Feng Industrial Co., Ltd.

to Husqvarna AB (publ)

MARK	REG. NO.	APPL. NO
MC	1717522	74198634
MCCULLOCH	2499174	78009664

TRADEMARK REEL: 003849 FRAME: 0610

RECORDED: 09/10/2008